TOWN OF NEWBURGH

C“O:ﬁ:ﬁf‘a[ﬁ/é O/ f/te WO!’!/l@(léf

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLd TownN HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEwW YORK 12550

APPLICATION
Orrice OF ZoNiNG BOARD . ! .
(845) 566-4901 DATED: ﬂj}:} . i}\i . i E

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

1 (WE) JORG UWE FRISCHKNECHT PRESENTLY

RESIDING AT NUMBER 2 OAK RIDGE DRIVE, NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

TELEPHONE NUMBER _ 845-222-3884

HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR
THE FOLLOWING:

A USE VARIANCE

X AN AREA VARIANCE

INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE

SPECIAL PERMIT

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:

70-3-1 (TAX MAP DESIGNATION)

2 CHEVY LANE (STREET ADDRESS)

R-3 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAlZONING DISTRICT)

2. PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE
SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY
NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW).

185 - ATTACHEMNT 9: R-3 BULK REQUIREMENTS FOR SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE




TOWN OF NEWBURGH
Ci’&édro(cc/ﬁ a/ i}{w ?’70}*5]23&55

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Ol Town Hauw
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NewpureH, NEw York 12580

JORG UWEWYRISCHKNECHT

PETITIONER (8) SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

(N
SWORNTOTHIS | DAY OF oy

S
\ ' » / ]

QJQTR

Martha Katalina Soto
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01506314370

Qualified in Orange County ,
Commission Expires November 03, 20_{_2

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the
properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a
copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed
prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires
notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of
that adjoining County, Town or City.

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)




TOWN OF NEWBURGH
C)mé:smmi(zf ef the %wi[waéi

ZOMING BoARD OF APPEALS

OLo Town HaLL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NewsURGH, NEw York 12850

PROXY

JORG UWE FRISCHKNECHT , DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT

HE/SHE RESIDES AT 2 OAK RIDGE DRIVE, NEW WINDSOR, NY 12553

IN THE COUNTY OF _ORANGE AND STATE OF _NEW YORK

AND THAT HE/SHE IS THE OWNER IN FEE OF

2 CHEVY LANE (S/B/L: 70-3-1), TOWN OF NEWBURGH, ORANGE COUNTY, NY

WHICH IS THE PREMISES DESCRIBED IN THE FOREGOING APPLICA-

TION AND THAT HE/SHE HAS AUTHORIZED _JONATHAN CELLA, P.E.

TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATICN Aalfzs BED THEREIN.
pATED, - TE1S | )

OWKER’S SIGNATURE
)
! / Y7
Kv"

=&AL

WITNESS’ SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF OIUNGE:

e f
sworNTOTHIS ‘] DAY OF_U &L{ | 2015
rtha Katalina Sot e ey .
Notar;ﬁ gub!ic, Staa:g?)f lge?n York OTARY PUBLIC
No. 01506314370

Qualified in Orange Coun ;
Commission Expires November Og 20_]%.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmenial Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency, attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information
LANDS OF JORG UWE FRISCHKNECHT

Name of Action or Project:

PROPOSED TWO LOT RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION FOR JORG UWE FRESCHKNECHT

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

2 CHEVY LANE (S/B/L: 70-3-1), AT SOUTH WEST CORNER OF INTERSECTION OF CHEVY LANE
AND EAST VIEW ROAD.

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

PROPOSED TWO LOT RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION OF 28,042 S.F. PARCEL THAT CONTAINS ONE
EXISTING BUILDING (LOT #2). BOTH LOTS ARE/ WILL BE SERVICED BY MUNICIPAL WATER AND
SEWER. EAST VIEW ROAD AND CHEVY LANE ARE PAPER STREETS THAT HAVE NEVER BEEN
ACCEPTED BY THE TOWN, AND ARE OPRATED AS PRIVATE ROADS. THE EXISTING RESIDENCE ON
LOT # 2 REQUIRES AREA VARIANCES FOR FRONT YARD SETBACKS T BOTH CHEVY LANE AND EST
VIEW ROAD.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor; Telephone: g45.792.3884
JORG UWE FRISCHKNECHT E-Mail: \ we@lealdinders.org
Address:
2 OAK RIDGE DRIVE
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
NEW WINDSOR NEW YORK 12553
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NGO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that -
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Ifno, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: TOWN PLANNING BOARD FOR SUBDIVISION
AND TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPROVAL FOR AREA VARIANCES FOR X
FRONT YARD SETBACKS FOR EXISTING STRUCTURE ONLOT #2
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.64 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0.34 acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 064 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial 0 Commercial X Residential (suburban)

o Forest O Agriculture 0 Aquatic o Other (specify):
o Parkland

Page 1 of 4




No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
; ’ occur oceur
16. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage X
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? X

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

O Check this box if yoli have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmentafl”%mpact statement is required.

0 Check thi/sf[;ox if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Wﬁﬁ Will fiot result in-any-significant adverse environmental impacts.

_|-TOWN OF NEWBURGH ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

N\

/ Name of Lead Agency ) Date
GRACE CARDONE _— CHAIRPERSON ‘
~|_Print or Type Name of Responsible-Officer in Lead Agency Title of esg;n/sxble Officer
'*m%%@%"y e S-S
S ﬁ}k\.! f\g;\,\ (i f\ .
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency idature of Preparer (if differet from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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/Sincerely:

N
77Ve NianL A

May 5, 2015

To: Town of Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals
Grace Cardone, Chairperson, and Members of the Board
308 Gardnertown Road
Newburgh, New York 12550

Re.:  Area Variance Request for:
Proposed Two Lot Residential Subdivision for Jorg Uwe Frischknecht
2 Chevy Lane (S/B/L: 70-3-1), Town of Newburgh, Orange County, N.Y.

Dear Ms. Cardone and Members of the Board:

Enclosed please find plans for the above referenced project. The subject parcel lies at the
southeast corner of East View Road and Fifth Avenue, and has frontage on Fifth Avenue, East View
Road, and Chevy Street. The 28,000 square foot parcel contains one existing residential building known
as 2 Chevy Lane serviced by municipal water and sewer and lies in the Town of Newburgh R-3
residential zoning district. To obtain subdivision approval area variances are required for the front
setbacks of the existing building on Chevy Street and East View Road. In review of this application
please consider the following:

e The subject property contains one existing single family residence and a recent subdivision
application for a two lot residential subdivision has been made to the (Town of Newburgh
Planning Board Town of Newburgh Planning Board Application Number 2015-06).

e The area variances requested are for front yard setbacks of the existing building on Lot # 1 to East
View Road and Chevy Street. There is no proposed construction on the subject parcel and the
area variances sought are for pre-existing non-conforming conditions,

e Per conversations with Town Engineer James Osbourne, P.E., East View Road and Chevy Street
are paper streets that will not be developed by the Town.

e Per proposed subdivision geometry, both lots meet lot area requirements and there are no
variances sought for Lot # 2 of this subdivision.

e  Orange County records show that the existing building was constructed in the year 1932.

At this time we respectfully request that the members of the Zoning Board of Appeals review the
submitted material and consider the area variances requested for lot #1. Please do not hesitate to contact
me with any questions or concerns related to this matter. Thank you.

Jinathan Cella, P.E.
Project Engineer

51 Hunt Road, Wallkill, New York 12589
845-741-0363, jonathu

e ST
LA




May 7, 2015

To: Town of Zoning Board of Appeals
1496 New York State Route 300
Newburgh, New York 12550

Re.:  Request for Area Variances
Proposed Two Lot Residential Subdivision for Jorg Uwe Frischknecht
2 Chevy Lane (S/B/L: 70-3-1), Town of Newburgh, Orange County, N.Y.
Town of Newbur(gﬂh Planning Board application number 2015-06
AT

Dear Chairman and Planning Board Members:\}

\Nam& /NW_)MM‘/

Enclosed please find application fees for the initial submission of the above referenced
subdivision that includes fourteen (14) copies of each of the following:

One (1) copy of Zoning Board of Appeals Application Package

One (1) copy of Short Form Environmental Assessment Form

One (1) copy of cover letter dated May 5, 2015

Eleven (11) copies of plot plan titled “Request for Area Variances, Proposed Two Lot Residential
Subdivision for Jorg Uwe Freschknecht,” Sheet 1 of 1 dated 01/26/2015 and last revised
05/04/2015.

Four (4) copies of property photos (3 sheets dated 05-03-2015)

Deed (original provided at submission)

Letter of Referral from the Town of Newburgh planning Board

$200.00 Application fees

W

@ o W»

At this time we respectfully request that this application be placed on the next available Town of
Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals for review and public hearing. Please do not hesitate to contact me
with any questions or concerns related to this matter. Thank you.

Sincerely:

‘Jonathan Cella, P.E.
Project Engineer

51 Hunt Road, Wallkill, New York 12589
845.741-0363, jonathancella@hotmail.com




Dickover, Donnelly & Donovan, LLP
Attorneys and Counselors at Law

David A. Donovan 28 Bruen Place
Michael H. Donnelly P.O. Box 610

Robert J. Dickover Goshen, NY 10924

; Phone (845) 294-9447
Successor Law Firm To; maii@dddblai. com

‘Alexander Appelbaum, P.C., Florida, N.Y. (1915-1988) Fax (845) 294-6553

Ludmerer & Vummo, Esgs., Warwick, N.Y. (Not for Service of Process)

April 3, 2015

Town of Newburgh

Zoning Board of Appeals
308 Gardnertown Road
Newburgh, New York 12550

RE:  Frischknecht Subdivision
70-3-1 (Zone R-3)
2 Chevy Street (15.06)

Members of the Board:

I write to you on behalf of and at the direction of the Town of Newburgh Planning Board.
The above referenced applicant appeared before the planning board during its meeting of
April 2, 2015. The applicant proposes a two lot subdivision. Proposed Lot #2 is
improved by an existing house. It is a corner lot and thus has two front yards pursuant to
the Town of Newburgh Zoning Code. Neither of those front yards satisfies the setback
requirement of 40 feet. Therefore, the planning board has asked me to refer this matter to
you for consideration of the following front yard setback variances for that lot:

1. Afront yard setback of 28 feet where 40 feet is required (East View Road);
2. Afront yard setback of 32 feet where 40 is required (Chevy Street).
The planning board has no particular matters to bring to your attention. Your review of
this matter is a Type II Action under the New York State Environmental Quality Review

Act.

Very truly yours,

MicHAEL H. DONNELLY

MHD/Irm

cc: Town of Newburgh Planning Board
Jonathan Cella, P.E.
David A. Donovan, Esq.
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+ - ORANGE COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE RECORDING PAGE
THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT - DO NOT REMOVE

TYPE IN BLACK INK:
NAME(S) OF PARTY(S) TO DOCUMENT ssenon’ o nock 3_ror_|
Guesbosio. Websdadl, ol\ex RECORD AND RETURN TO:
\6 ! \p-@\ogm (name and address)
umo(\dm&eo\ . '
WORUA. 70 Yeansdn .X;\m&,\ égo\
Tweo U 18 4eole Cheoaees VR :
ey mﬂmisﬁ‘«\\ﬁ(\e@(ﬁ ; MQM{)(\NQQ\( N sl ) ji/
. Ne’e

THIS IS PAGE ONE OF THE RECORDING

ATTACH THIS SHEET TO THE FIRST PAGE OF EACH
RECORDED INSTRUMENT ONLY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

ol
INSTRUMENT TYPE: pEED, MORTGAGE____ SATISFACTION_____ ASSIGNMENT OTHER,
PROPERTY LOCATION (&
2080 BLOOMING GROVE (TN) 4289 MONTGOMERY (TN)  NOPAGES_ Y CROSS REF.
2003 SO. BLOOMING GROVE (VLG) .
200 WASHINGTONVILLE (VLG) ____ 4201 MAYBROOK (VL.G) CERT.COPY_____ ADD'LX-REF.______
2289 CHESTER (TN) 4203 MONTGOMERY (VL.G)  MAP# PGS.
220t CHESTER (VLG) 4208 WALDEN (VLG)
2489 CORNWALL (TN) 4489 MOUNT HOPE (TN) PAYMENT TYPE: CHECK
2401, GORNWALL (VLG) 7 4401 OTISVILLE (VLG) CASH ____
2600 CRAWFORD (TN) 4600 NEWBURGH (TN) . CHARGE ____
___ 2800 DEERPARK {TN) 4800, NEW WINDSOR (TN) NOFEE______
3089 GOSHEN (TN} __ 5089 TUXEDO (TN) Taxable
3001 GOSHEN (VLG) ___5001 TUXEDQ PARK (VLG) GONSIDERATION $ _EZQ_Q,_Q@_:
3003 FLORIDA (VLG) 5200 WALLKILL{TN) TAX EXEMPT
3005 CHESTER (VLG) 5489 WARWICK (TN) Taxable
3200 GREENVILLE (TN) 5401 FLORIDA (VLG) MORTGAGE AMT. §
___ 3480 HAMPTONBURGH (TN) 5403 GREENWOOD LAKE (VLG)
3401 MAYBROOK (VLG) 5405 WARWICK (VLG)
_ 3689 HIGHLANDS (TN) ___ 5600 WAWAYANDA (TN) MORTGAGE TAX TYPE:
3601 HIGHLAND FALLS (VLG)  __ 5889 WOODBURY (TN) (A} COMMERGIALIFULL 1%
3880 MINISINK (TN} 5801 HARRIMAN (VLG) ____ (B)1ORZFAMILY
3801 UNIONVILLE (VLG) 5809 WOODBURY {VLG) ___ {C) UNDER $10,000
___ 4089 MONROE (TN} CITIES ___ {E) EXEMPT
4001 MONROE {VLG) ___0s00 MIDDLETOWN ____{F) 3TOBUNITS
4003 HARRIMAN (VLG) 1100 NEWBURGH ___{ly NAT.PERSON/CR. UNION
4005 KIRYAS JOEL (VLG) 1300 PORT JERVIS ___ {J) NAT.PER-CR.UN/1 OR2
____ {K) coNDO
9999 HOLD
DONNA L. BENSON . .
ORANGE COUNTY CLERK Recelved From \«M,&Uﬂ i{Qﬂ/&«

STATE OF NEW YORK (COUNTY OF ORANGE) 86:

| ANN G. RABBITT, COUNTY GLERK AND CLERK OF THE
RECORDED/FILED SUPREBRE AND COUNTY COURTS, ORANGE COUNTY, DO
B7/02/2009/ 10:134:1d EREEY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE COMPARED THIS COPYWITH
Cotmey Elopn i a;aaw_ THEREOF FILED OR RECORDED IN MY OFFIGE
ORANGE COUNTY, NV O ? AND THE SAME 1S A CORRECT
:Héazos: N WITHESS WHEREOF, | HAVE

FILE#200O2063413 \"'*i‘J

DEED R / BK 12854FC 2258 HERE{}W’O SET MY HAND AND ﬁFFD(ED #Y OFFICIAL SEAL.
RECORDING FEES 84.00

TTX# DOEEE7 T TAX 880 B 5/‘%’ < b, 201y

Receipt#1944831 joanned

COUNTY GLERK 8; CLERK OF THE SUPREME GOUNTY COURTS,
_ g
T LT TR ORAHGE COLTY

Book12854/Page5s | Page 1 0f 6
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HID Y ’)st
BARGAIN AND SALE DEED WITH COVENANT AGAINST GRANTOR'
ACTS (INDIVIDUAL OR CORPORATION)

FORM 8002 (short version), FORM 8007 (long version)

CAUTION: THIS AGREEMENT SHOULD BE PREPARED BY AN ATTORNEY AND REVIEWED BY ATTORNEYS FOR SELLER AND
PURCHASER BEFORE SIGNING.

THIS INDENTURE, made the Qé &aay of June, 2009,
BETWEEN

Anastasia Websdell a/k/a Stacey Websdell, of 49 Valley Avenue, Newburgh, New York 12550,
Dean Komondorea of 7 O’Dell Circle, Newburgh, New York 12550, and

Basil Komondorea of 41 Continental Drive, New Windsor, New York 12553 as Trustees of the
WILLIAM S. KOMONDOREA Irrevocable Living Trust,

party of the first part, and

Jorg Uwe Frischknecht of 2 Oak Ridge Drive, New Windsor, New York 12553, |
party of the second part; :

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of Two Hundred Twenty Thousand
Dollars and No Cents ($220,000.00), lawful money of the United States, paid by the party of the second
part, does hereby grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of
the party of the second part forever;

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected,
situate, lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, County of Orange, State of New York and being more
particularly bounded and described in Schedule ‘A’ attached hereto and made a part hereof.;

BEING AND INTENDED to be the same premises conveyed to Anastasia Websdell A/K/A Stacey
Websdell and Dean Komondorea and Basil Komondorea as Trustees of the Declaration of Trust of Even
Date herewith “William S. Komondorea Irrevocable Living Trust” who acquired title by deed from
William S. Komondorea by deed dated March 21, 2006 and recorded on April 27, 2006 in the Orange
County Clerk’s Office in Liber 12139 at page 1996.

WILLIAM §. KOMONDORFEA died a resident of Orange County, New York on June 1, 2009 as
evidenced by the annexed Death Certificate.

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets
and roads abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof,

TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to
said premises,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or
successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever.

AND the party of the first part, covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered
anything whereby the said premises have been encumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid.

NYSBA's Residential Real Estate Forms (9/00) © 2008 Matthew Bender & Co., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

| 012854/Pa9659 Page 2 of6
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Schedule A Description

Title Number HN 41748 Page 1

All that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements
thereon erected, situate, lying and being in Town of Newburgh, County of
Orange, State of New York, more particularly described in Schedule A attached
hereto:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the road known as Fifth Avenue, said
point being in range with the southerly side of a Lane known as East View Road,
and running thence south 74 degrees 25 minutes east along the southerly line of
said East View Road for 293.4 feet to the westerly line of Chevvy Street; thence
south 6 degrees 30 1/2 minutes west along the westerly line of said Chevy Street
123.3 feet to a point; thence north 66 degrees 12 minutes west 320 feet to the
center line of Fifth Avenue; thence north 18 degrees 29 minutes east 76.2 feet to
the point of beginning.

TOGETHER with a Right of Way over private road to & from public highway.

HiLL-N-DALE ABSTRACTERS, INC.
20 SCOTCHTOWN AVENUE
P.C. Box 847
GOSHEN, NEW YORK 10924
(845) 204-5110
FAX (845) 204-9581

" Book12854/Page60 Pge 30f6
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AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the
party of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive
such consideration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement

and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the
total of the same for any other purpose.

The word "party"” shall be construed as if it read "parties” whenever the sense of this indenture so
requires.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year
first above written.

DEAN KO KDOREA %&Mf

< ;ﬂ/A—-\___,Q___ |

BASIL KOMONDOREA -7

Acknowledgment by a Person Within New York State (RPL § 309-a)

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On the A6 f‘;iay of June in the year 2009, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
Anastasia Websdell a/k/a Stacey Websdell, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on
the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the

instrume
z—""

ature and office of individual taking acknowledgment)

JOSEPH M. SAFRIOT)
Matsry Putiie - State of Mew Yom
No. 4985043
Qualified in Orenge County
Commission Expites August 05, 20 ﬁ

NYSBA's Residential Real Estate Forms (9/00) © 2008 Matthew Bender & Co., a member of the LexisNexis Group.
I
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Acknowledgment by a Person Within New York State (RPL § 309-a)

STATE OF NEW YORK )
} ss.:
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

Onthe 267 day of June in the year 2009, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
Dean Komondorea, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrament and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same in his capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s),
or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

e JOSEPH M. SAFFIOT!
#gnature and office of individual taking acknowledgment) Notary Pﬁf ;S‘;::{g"‘“

Qualified in Orange County i
Gommigsion Expires August 05, 20__4

Acknowledgment by a Person Within New York State (RPL § 309-a)

STATE OF NEW YORK 3
) ss.:
COUNTY OF ORANGE 3

On the o0& ~ day of June in the year 2009, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
Basil Komondorea, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the individual({s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
she executed the same in his capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

/{ el : - P
/gna{ure and office of individual taking acknowledgment)  NeogerRHmM SARROT
No. 4985013

Qualified in Orange County
Commission Expires August 05, ZO_Q 9

NYSBA's Residential Real Estate Forms (5/00) © 2008 Matthew Bender & Co., a member of the LexisNexis Group.
3
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GH-1961 {10/2005) “REQRBED DISLAIT NEW YORK SYATE
s DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

e Tl CERTIFICATE OF DEATH =~~~ LOCALRECISTRARCORY

¥ < 1.NAME: FIRST - . MIDDLE LAST 2. 58X 34, DATE Q?DFJ\TH ‘ 38, HOUR:
% _ MALE FERRLE W',ﬂ" —
William Komondorea @ O 106 0 IZQQQ i 8 15 aa

- . !
@A PLAGE OF DEATH: HOSPITAL  HOSPITAL  HOSPIIAL  NURSING - PRIVATE HOSPICE OTHER : 4. 1F FACILITY, DATE ADMITIED.

i

t

i

{Chegk ons} DOA ER  OUTPATIENT  INPATIENT HOME RESIDENGE  [ACILITY (Specify): YEM
] 0 )

O o i) 8 O

’ TS AWE G ERGILITY: if ot Teciy, goee adoress) 48 &OCS‘LELYG(EW:# éz\ge and specily) { 4E. COUNTY OF DEATH:
" A !
St. Luke's Cornwall Hosptial & O 0O Newburgh i Orange
IF WEDICAL RECORD HO. T wxs uscenem THARSTEARED EROM AROTHER INSTITUTION? (1 yes, specily insulion nems, Gy or fown, couly &nd state) ; ]
!
1557282 | D B Wingate at Beacon, Beacon. Dutch

S, DATE OF BIRTH: 8A kGE IN ; 88 H:UNDER TYEAR | 6C. |F UNDEB 1D&Y ‘M CITY D SWE GF BiATH: /a0l US4, Country and
MONTH DAY YEAR

78 [FAGEUN&ER‘I YEAR, HAME OF HOSPITAL OF

M\Hﬁ

! !
i 1
. }
i i
H

1 3 b
gl2 |12 11929 |79 vrs‘ ! ! \ Brooklyn, NY :
= FOHGEg?H .5 ARMED | 9, DECEDEHT OF RISPARIC ORIGING Chack g boes S Jest dusceite voeder e decavont s Spomishipenioaton. | 10, DECEDENT'S RACE: Coved ey or mod aces loinciesh ! B
§ Mg e | ATED oo Sprkgaton 817 o Maian, Mescan Amein, i 2 B8] vitebaelen 8] ckor e fsen. ) asnindian 0 ) Chioss
2 & O 6] Ve, Pusrta fican o177 Vs, Suban & [ itpine £ [ spsven 6w T vieramese
2 & (1 Yoo, Over Spanttspari st (o) 3 (7 tie et 100 Guerossan o Chomorre LT Samom
11 DECEDERT'S EDUCATIOR: Cane the bor o b s 2 ovtl kd 9 35 B of 28, "
107 somgrate 2 ) stz rads; o diona. 5 15 Highsohon rasn o GED (2D emeican e e i it 5psi
4171 Some comege crett, betna degree & L] Associet's iogree 1 {1 Bachetors dogeee P L] GthosAstn fpect) R LT e Pt s fpach)
7 Msirs dugres 8 ] Doctorstumpretessionel degrea ) s L] o gy
T2 SOCIAL SECURITY RUMEER: T3, WERAL STATUS, : T2 SURUNIN SPEUGE: v
NEVER MARRIED MARRIED  WIBQURD BAYURGED SEPARATED matmisd o W pRS
. mp Je fls U {Js i, s mat)
Y6 USUAL OGLUPATION: (Do it emier roiod) T34, 0 OF BUSIHESS OR OUSTAY: 2 Mf%ieﬁmmmmw{?vin T i
[ . Callie & B g Diner
Ownex ! Restaurant Hewbur
T T6A, FESIDENGE: e oy FegonProina : 166, LOCRLITY: {Chock s 200 5pisy) g T FESIDERCE
o it b R
b Qzamwe o g g8 i B
760, STREET AND NUMBER OF RESIGENLE:
2 Chowy Streel .
7. NAEOF FRST W st T8, JAATOEN HAME ST 1] Ust
@ RATHER: . . G NOTHER:
A Steven Tomondorea _ Anastasia Unknown
75, RAVE OF INFORMRRT. 365, VRIS ADGRESS: irchudh 2p coce)
i
= bean Komondorea 298 Carter Ave., Newburgh, WY 12350 .
{°5G1 PLAGE OF SURIAL, GREVATION, REMOVAL OR OTHER DISPOSITION, | 20L. LOCATION (G or (v and st - -

o 20A, TRAouRGL 2 CICHERATION SDRS\M 4 mw 5lJM¥2&@
& (I ENTOMBMENT i :
: ‘ 06 104 [2009 | Cedar Hill Cemetery _ | ._mm:gh,_ﬂx_____—. -
iR NAME D AT S OF FONERAL HOVE - ¥ 18, REGISTRATION RUMBER:
_ _ i P
4,%maemnmwm

Michael Brocks PR £ '___(%8_&;______
238, SHINRTURE OF REGISTRAR: i?"?.ﬂf»ﬁﬂ B ¢ VUEBUR OHH[RRO‘JALPE A ISBIEN A 248, DATE

w L% ey YEAR ! N &3 . DAY

| 4 NLE Le S u& ! i.ﬂ‘ = ]Q@C\f : f”)Zr\,. Con C(((\. f?‘ 2y le “pt
FTEIAS 25 THRD 23 COMPLEVED BV CERTIFVING PRYSICIAR -- OR -- GUMHERIGMGNEH’S PHYSIIAN DR MEDICAL EMAMINER

25A CERTIFIGATION: Ta the bast of my knowiedge, death occurnd at the Hma, data and place and due to the cauges stated.

Certitler's Name, e Licgns Vo Slgnatys 'j
4 . e R Month Di Yeat
,f&xznu, bhi // ‘1) s }5‘;}}()/" l» i% / /ﬂ ‘0(:‘01 L)f.’.‘-&?

“Cortiflar's Tie: 0] Attending Prysioln 0 (7] ?ﬁys&d&n atrllng ‘on bahat of Altending Fhysician wdm

)
% Brooks “Fuheral Hc»me 481 Gidne
LS TN FUNERAL DIRECTOR: g

TURE

1 - ~ -
1] cosanr 207) Macical Examiner / Daputy Redical Evaminer R "7.. q’ g et 800 AT YoeRIL

258, 1 cavomer 15 ot 3 physlclan, enter Coroner's Fiyalzian's nawng & Wl License No.. Srsiure:

; b l Il '{ l

p3
255, 1 cartife? 1 not 2ttending prysician, snter Atending Physician's mame & tle: License No.: Addrsss:
MAMM m TR Tockasts oot eown aive \_m.r,__zeé,mw e 0w Yair s

S w50 1 o ;lm!o ] e ¢ o Beetl™ alpe T Taasblers av

ﬂmmosuﬁam HOETERIAINGD p,;.m s 78, WAG GASE REFERRE] 98, AUTGPSY? T 398, FYES, WERE IROINGS USED 10 DETERMRE
NATURAL CAUSE  ACGIOENT  HOMICIDE  SUICICE cmcuws.A G INVESTIGATION cmomonmzmcmxwm 17, ¥E3 RERUSED | CAUSE OF DEATH? :

1 2 s 34 s s ofdno 100w o My e !} eline 10w
CONFIDENTIAL SEE IKGTRECYIONG SHEXT FOR COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH CORFIDENTIAL

30. QEATH WAS CAUSED GY: (ENTER QLY ONE CAUSE PER LIKE FGR {A), (B). ARD [S1) . - BETWESH ORSET 890 DEATH

- [‘4 Kl ‘) P& ,f)zv_\z,r"m,wud Y A AT

U T0 O AS ACONSFQUENCE OF
8 ) CMMNTLO R A28,
8 OUE 0 OR A5 A CONSEUUENCE OF:

:
. i
% © TR 2 4L D 1Tl Her.oy DIS/;:;:;":, ' '
3 s PART Y. GmERSiGRlHCANY COHDWIGNS CONTRIBUTING 10 N B Tﬂml‘s&cﬂhﬁmm“’ DEATH?
'§ DEATH BUT HOT RELATED TO CAUSE GIVER IN PART HAL 9 Dm 1 DYES zgm‘, 3DUNM
% % TR TRV O ] o T3 TRV LGUALIF 6 o o oy g o) | 31, OESCRIZE W WIURY OGCURRED: TS FLACEOF MR | SIETARY T OAK
MOMTH N & i i . } M I
§ t ! i Do [:]1
i 1 L
ts 11 S -
& F, IF TRANSPORTAVION WJURY, SPECIFY. 32. WAS OEGEDEIY 334, IF FEMALE: 338, DATE OF
§ § 5% 11 overpannse o peserg 3L Pegestion ’ﬁﬂﬂ(‘)ﬁ“‘g M0 VES ogfmomwmmlmm 3 progzat et etr]_ ot pregst, St reguimt it 42 daye of et 1T OAY YR
By =471 o fopmL 1, N . - N

A s S

béi/?jaga—ﬁ FPage 6 of 6

Book1£8




2 68.7

69

@) __
- I
)
. ;’; 0 260 — —

)

¥ e o i ama e e e

_______________ 555

o iy st e i it e

008

2
o
—
o0t

g3 puunk SINYC

T §0S
g
o <
& o3
'3
208

oot
. 8
O
o
| oo |

e

200

| o —
— FIFTH—  — 7]
N
)
} .
~ > 1
< |
S
®
~~.
)
<
W

0.e




